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Bill Walsh
Garth Ankeny
Greg Hightower
Tim Liong
Geoffrey Hill
Graeme Shaw
Alexander Tamo
Bob Chandler
Ricardo Chaves
Morgan Hay
Jordan Abbott
Simon Levear
David Williams
Christopher Agocs
Steve Gunner
Rebecca Ruston
Scott Mason
Ian Ho

Gavin Brown
Tiago Maximo

Thunderbird Rally, Feb 4-5 2023, Provisional Results.
All checkpoints entered, time decs applied.

Marvin Crippen
Russ Kraushaar
Nora Hightower
John Drewoth
Sara Pordel
Robin Cooke
Christine Suter
Ed Millman
Renata Moreira
Yen-Hsen Liem
Matt Rothery
Bill Ferber
Darsi Sullivan
Rey Abolofia
Andrea Gunner
Ryan Haines
Jon Bowman
Tim Tsai
Giovanni Porta
Bruno Maximo
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1966
1998
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2007
2005
2004
2001
2009
1970
19901
2014
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2017
2007
2002
2018
2017
2001
1999

Mazda Protege
Ford Cortina GT
Subaru Impreza RS
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza WRX

Subaru Impresa

Subaru Forester XT

Audi TT

Suzuki Grand Vitara

Rover 3500s

Toyota Celica GTFour RC

Ford Escape
Audi A3

Subaru Outback
Honda Civic
BMW 325xi
Subaru WRX

VW Jetta
Volkswagen Golf
Subaru Impreza

Unlimited
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Unlimited
Unlimited
novice
novice
Calculator
novice
Historic
Historic
Unlimited
Paper
novice
Paper
Unlimited
Calculator
novice
novice
novice

39
52
58
59
64
109
122
146
147
180
187
217
253
280
303
308
363
481
925
3693
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6 Bob Chandler
Scott Mason
Morgan Hay
Jordan Abbott
4 David Williams
Steve Gunner

1 Bill Walsh

2 Garth Ankeny

9 Greg Hightower
5 Tim Liong

7 Geoffrey Hill
8 Simon Levear

3 Rebecca Ruston
Graeme Shaw

#19 Alexander Tamo

#14
#15
#20
#18
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Team:
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Team:
Team:
Team:
Team:
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Team:

Team:
Team:
Team:

Ricardo Chaves

Ian Ho
Gavin Brown
Tiago Maximo

Trackside
Trackside
Trackside
Trackside
Trackside

Hot Wheels
Hot Wheels
Hot Wheels
Hot Wheels
Hot Wheels
Hot Wheels

Brally Team
Brally Team
Brally Team

Christopher Agocs

Car # 2 Unlimited
Car # 6 Calculator
Car # 13 Historic
average novice

Team average: 2.72
Car # 4 Paper

Car # 7 Unlimited
Car # 11 Calculator
Car # 12 Historic
Car # 19 novice

Team average: 1.46

Car
Car

Team average: 4.45

Ed Millman

Jon Bowman
Yen-Hsen Liem
Matt Rothery
Darsi Sullivan
Andrea Gunner
Marvin Crippen
Russ Kraushaar
Nora Hightower
John Drewoth
Sara Pordel
Bill Ferber
Ryan Haines
Robin Cooke
Christine Suter
Renata Moreira
Rey Abolofia
Tim Tsai
Giovanni Porta
Bruno Maximo
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# 18 novice
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la
Kane Valley
CP km 1.66 7.46 8.75 11.17 15.64 19.37 20.17 22.74 23.60 25.45 |total
CP ss.d 39.5 27.5 45.0 23.0 25.4 46.3 43.9 48 .9 50.9 04.1

Car # 1 0.7L 2.3L 0.5E 0.5E 1.4L 0.0 0.5L 0.1L 0.3L 1.2L

0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 ST: 4
Car # 2 0.5L 2.0L 0.4L 0.5L 3.4L 0.6L 1.2L 0.8L 1.7L 1.2L

0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 ST 8

Car # 3 26.8L 29.4L 27.7L 28.6L 28.3L 22.1L 23.4L 19.4L 18.8L 16.2L

26 29 27 28 28 22 23 19 18 16 ST:236

Car # 4 13.8E 8.0L 6.2L 1.3L. 13.1L 3.4E 0.3E 4.6L 1.4L 2.7L
13 8 6 1 13 3 0 4 1 2 ST: 51

Car # 5 0.5L 2.0L 0.5E 0.5L 3.4L 0.6L 1.2L 0.8L 1.7L 0.7L
0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 ST 7

Car # 6 1.5L 1.6L 0.3L 0.8E 4.0L 0.3L 2.0L 1.3E 0.1L 2.7L
1 1 0 0 4 0 2 1 0 2 ST: 11

Car # 7 1.2L 2.4L 1.6E 0.3L 14.3L 0.0 0.8L 3.3L 2.8L 6.2L
1 2 1 0 14 0 0 3 2 6 ST: 29

Car # 8 3.5L. 13.4L 13.6L 5.4L 10.8L 9.8L 2.4L 0.7L 1.4E 9.1E
3 13 13 5 10 9 2 0 1 9 ST: 65

Car # 9 1.5L 1.8L 0.3L 0.2E 2.5L 0.4E 1.0L 0.2E 0.4L 1.2L
1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 ST 6

Car #10 0.5 12.7L 7.8L 1.4L 6.8L 1.9E 0.6E 0.9L 0.4L 0.2E
0 12 7 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 ST: 27

Car #11 2.1L 3.0L 2.1E 6.7E 5.3E 2.5E 0.2L 4.0L 1.6L 7.5E
2 3 2 6 5 2 0 4 1 7 ST: 32

Car #12 6.0E 2.2L 1.0E 3.3E 0.0 3.1E 0.3L 0.8L 1.9E 0.9L
6 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 ST: 16

Pg Total

236

51

11

29

65

27

32

16
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1b
Otter Valley
CP km 2.65 10.60 11.81 16.37 21.64 28.83 33.10 35.11 39.98 |total
CP ss.d 12.4 53.1 00.1 26.5 11.4 24.8 21.3 12.6 42.3

Car # 1 0.7L 0.7L 0.5E 1.1L 0.1E 3.9L 0.1E 1.5L 0.6L

0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 ST: 5
Car # 2 1.3L 1.1E 0.6E 0.5L 0.5E 0.1E 0.2E 0.7E 1.5L

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ST 3
Car # 3 0.2L 1.6E 3.4E 0.9E 0.1E 0.7L 0.1L 0.8L 0.5E

0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 ST: 4
Car # 4 5.3E 3.9L 0.1E 3.9L 1.2E 4.1L 1.3E 6.8L 2.3E

5 3 0 3 1 4 1 6 2 ST: 25
Car # 5 1.3L 1.8L 0.6E 0.5L 0.5E 0.1E 0.3E 0.6L 1.9L

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ST 3
Car # 6 0.8L 1.5E 3.5L 0.6L 0.4E 5.9L 2.8L 2.5L 2.8L

0 1 3 0 0 5 2 2 2 ST: 15
Car # 7 0.1L 1.0L 0.9E 1.3L 0.2L 1.1L 0.6L 1.1L 0.2L

0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 ST 4
Car # 8 0.3L 2.3L 0.4E 2.1L 4 .2E 1.3L 2.0E 2.8L 0.7L

0 2 0 2 4 1 2 2 0 ST: 13
Car # 9 0.7L 0.6L 0.7E 0.9L 0.8E 2.1L 2.0L 1.1L 0.4E

0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 ST: 5
Car #10 2.4E 3.2L 0.9L 3.3L 3.4L 16.3L 11.7L 15.8L 0.7E

2 3 0 3 3 16 11 15 0 ST: 53
Car #11 6.9E 3.8L 0.0 0.3E 3.5E 4.2L 7.1L 18.3L 17.1L

6 3 0 0 3 4 7 18 17 ST: 58
Car #12 4.1E 3.2L 1.5L 1.3L 2.9E 7.1L 2.4L 5.2L 4 .0E

4 3 1 1 2 7 2 5 4 ST: 29

Pg Total

25

15

13

53

58

29
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2a
Osprey Lake
CP km 2.06 7.95 11.54 13.79 16.93 18.55 22.31 23.24 25.27 27.42 30.78 |total
CP ss.d 03.5 43 .4 11.6 16.6 08.5 45.7 46.9 01.3 43.7 03.3 24.9

Car # 1 0.8L 0.6L 0.1L 0.4E 0.5L 1.0L 2.3L 1.3E 0.5E 0.9L 1.7L

0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 ST: 5
Car # 2 0.4L 0.5L 0.1E 0.9E 0.5L 0.8L 3.2L 1.8E 4.2E 0.7E 0.9L

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 ST 8
Car # 3 0.2E 2.1L 0.9L 0.9E 0.8L 0.9L 2.3L 8.2E 0.1L 0.4L 1.5L

0 2 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 1 ST: 13
Car # 4 0.5L 0.5L 2.2L 1.4E 7.6L 4.6E 5.0L 1.0E 1.3E 0.1E 3.9L

0 0 2 1 7 4 5 1 1 0 3 ST: 24
Car # 5 0.3E 0.7E 1.8E 0.4E 0.3L 0.2L 2.3L 0.5E 0.1E 1.3L 1.1L

0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 ST 5
Car # 6 0.8E 2.3L 2.2L 1.6E 3.4L 1.1L 3.4L 2.1E 1.4E 0.1L 0.6L

0 2 2 1 3 1 3 2 1 0 0 ST: 15
Car # 7 0.3L 1.2E 0.2E 1.5E 0.1L 1.5L 2.3L 0.4L 1.4E 0.5E 1.2L

0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 ST 7
Car # 8 0.2L 0.9L 2.2L 0.1E 2.1L 2.0L 4.8L 3.2E 0.2L 0.6L 0.9L

0 0 2 0 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 ST: 13
Car # 9 1.1L 0.8L 1.6L 0.8E 0.6L 2.2L 1.0L 1.0E 1.0E 0.5E 1.3L

1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 ST 8
Car #10 0.9E 3.7L 1.5L 0.7L 5.5L 5.9E 1.0E 3.0E 1.1E 1.1L 0.7L

0 3 1 0 5 5 1 3 1 1 0 ST: 20
Car #11 1.7L 3.8E 2.4E 2.2E 2.9L 1.6L 1.1L 6.7E 4.1L 2.4L 3.9L

1 3 2 2 2 1 1 6 4 2 3 ST: 27
Car #12 4 .0E 1.6E 0.3L 2.0E 0.9E 0.4E 0.3L. 10.2E 5.0E 1.1E 0.5L

Pg Total

13

24

15

13

20

27

23
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